DEUREIPTCY couRT |
sraeTerty |

LA

[

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT OLAPRIT AM1): 15

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS e
SHERMAN DIVISION CLERIL LS &
IN RE § r .
Murphy, George Harwood § o
§ CASE NO. 97-43269-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). §

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION. AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor(s), certifies to the Court and the United
States Trustee, that the Trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the office of the Trustee, that the
Trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the proposed distribution, and that the proposed
distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent with the law and rules of the Court, The Trustee applies for
commissions and expenses set forth herein and states that they are reasonable and proper.

Therefore, the Trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of

Proposed Distribution be approved.
R L"\>
DATE: 03/21/01

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee

Texas Bar No, 21102650

5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222

Dallas, TX 75225

(214) 379-0790; Fax (214) 696-5455
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

sk e o el sk sk sk e ok s e e ke ok sk e e e e o6 e e e Sk 3 be s sk e e ke s s e e sk e e s o e e b Sk e sk 3 s e e S sk e ke sk s e e s e e e s s e e e sk e s ek e s e ek 3k o e ke s ok sk sk sk ok ko

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee's Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of Proposed
Distribution.

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

Date: 4&" 2- 3y By: W




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

INRE
Murphy, George Harwood

§
§
§ CASE NO. 97-43269-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
§

DEBTOR(S).

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following Final Report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth in Schedule A and
states: That they are reasonable and proper, that in the course of the performance of duties, the
Trustee has advanced monies from personal funds for expenses, and that the Trustee has not been
reimbursed or indemnified.

2. The Trustee submits Form I as a summary of the assets and an estate record. Any
property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. §521(1) and not administered shall be deemed abandoned
pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §554(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully
disposed of them and the estate is ready to be closed.

4, The Trustee submits Form II as the account of the estate cash receipts and
disbursements.
5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other person

for a division of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the
Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this Final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted his approval of
claims as filed, or he has filed objections to allowances or requests for reclassification.

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 1




8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies in
accordance with the Trustee's Report of Final Distribution, and upon filing of a Supplemental
Final Report and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee, the Trustee be discharged from
office and the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this report and attached Schedules are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge.

DATED: RIPY . 2001.

Lo D

MARK A. WEISBART, CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 2




SCHEDULE A-1
FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF March 21, 2001
A. RECEIPTS $62,864.19

B. DISBURSEMENTS

(1) Secured Creditors $+2,881.89
(2) Administrative $+12,471.32
(3) Priority $+0.00
(4) Other $+0.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $15,353.21

CURRENT BALANCE $47.510.98




o B e e e o

S e T S e A S G S s e e T T R ety

%00°0 000 ¥0°0¥€'699
aA3ANDI3ASNN WO aivd aaImo1v
AQ3IUIA0D3Y INIOH3d SWIV1D a3¥NO23SNN SWIV1D a3dNd3SNN
%0.L %09 %0S %0¥F %0E€ %02 %0l %0
T %000 000 (213 'HO14830 OL NYNLIHWHIHLO
o e N %000 000 aivd SWIvV1O a3dno3IsNN
] %22 ¥9 L¥'69€'0F aivd SWIV1D ALIYHOINd
) . T m %8S ¥ 68'188'C aivd SWNIiv1o a3yno3s
) | %000 000 S1S0D HALAYHD HORd
... === %L¥'6 26'916'S (013 'SaAXVL)SISNIAX3 3LVIiSa
- e %000 000 . S1S02 1¥N0D
R %10} 0S°2€9 S$334 TVYNOISSIH0¥d ¥3IHLIO
) R | %000 000 S334 AGNHOLLY HIHLO
| %090 ov'6.¢€ S3ISNIAAX3 TVNOISSIJ0OHd S.NHId
. ...} %l26 06°26.L'S S$334 TYNOISS3404dd S.NHId
. | %640 9¢'86Y SISNAAX3 S.331SNHL
 mam %101 1Z°€6€'9 NOISSINWOD S.331SNAL
'SASNIAdX3A JALVLIST
%00°001 61°v98'29$ 'S1d1303Y V10l
‘INOONI I1VLS3
10-Z0-10 :@3aA0dddV 1SN 3Lvd
69ZEV-16 :MIENNN 3SVD
39403 ‘AHdHNN :IWNVN 3SVI
‘SINIWWOD
1¥vasiaMm -331SNAL

AYVINANNS ISV 1d0d3d TVNI4d S.33lsndl



(9 wunjo) ut Junowy Je|jo( [e10] )

Aued BIHSWOD) ‘IS, % Jueq )eIg “Yued 19U SWRIQV---t #dOMd T
"18°758°L$ JO 51500 2ApEnSIUlUpE pue BUISO[D SS3| OO TEY' 19$ 40 PIOS AJUNCD) 1PUBZ UBA Ul SII0E 8/-~-Z #JOUd Td
"uSl| XE} SYJ 01132{qns Oste X 1. ‘UospIBYdry ‘a3pry UoAurD 1€ 101/ASNOH---1 #JOUd TH

"SWINIaL Xe) 31 01 Pasu [IUS :00/07/6

"PAsO1 3q [|m J5EO UBY) Pafly 9q [|1m suoledtdde sof

PUE SLINID) XB], "PIA|OS3L AFUITII UIAQ SBY JUEE S[UID) SWRIQY Ullm INSSL USIT PlOS Uaaq Sy AIUnoD 1pueZ ueA ui Auadolyg :00/P/Y

“UONDE JI10 PUE ‘3fes Jo FuLeay jo sep ‘Burpuad s1933RLL PUB ‘OA0qE PAISSJL 10U SIE Yoty FUISO]d 3580 FUNDRJJE SAIANDE sofep

0003 8E 110°SSS 00°T8Y° 19% 00°68£°L6TS (sanjeA umowyury Supnoxa) STVIOL
$1985Y Sululeway] Jo anfeA Ssoin
L - e

umouyury 61°CEV'1 V/N umouyup) (n) syisoda(q 1s2191u] UOHNBF-1SOJ [ |

v 000 000 00°000°sZ1 Auadoid 1euosiag 10Y10 01

Vi 000 000 000 $12d "6

v 000 000 00°000°F ss[iqowiony ‘g

v 000 000 00051 194 “dinbg wodg ‘suLeant] ',

vi 000 000 00°00T a1eddy Suueapm ‘9

vid 000 000 00°08S°L SpoODH pue aunjiung pjoyYasnoy ‘g

000 000 000 00'990°1 SIUNOdOY yueq ul yseD ‘4

vd 000 va 00°0S unowjufny pUBH U0 Yse) ‘¢

Vi 61'6LS°€S 00°ZEY 19 00°000°8t (n) aesa 18y '

v 000 000 00°€6€°LT1 ajesa [83Y |

Aelsy ay) uopueqy (rss=vq (s150D 1211 pue saneA (Auadoug (n) panpaidsup) pue panpayss)
$319ssy Sululeway Jo anjeA SSo.n AQ paA12dsy uopueqy (e)yss=vQO ‘suonduraxy ‘suaiy sy pajnpayasun uonduosa(] 19ssy
AV) palaisiuiwpy Ajn g 19ssy spungyaes pauopueqy 221SN1] AQ PAUILLIS(T dN[eA) Juonnad
Anosdoag anfea J19N parewinsyg
S 14 € [4 1
e ——————
86/L1/80 IR Sod SUED 10/12/€0 :Bwipug poLdd 104
86/30/50 1218 Buneol (8)1t¢
(2@ 86/L1/€0 (2} PauLAUO) 10 (3) P3[Ig e poomiel a310an ‘Kydinpy :oweN aseD)
.- 231SNIL ‘URQSIOM “V MBI ‘SN 29IsnuL dieys y peucq 98png U 69ZEP-L6 ON 858D
SASVD LASSV

1

:afeg

LUYOdAY ANV UODAY ALYAJOUd ALV.LSH TVNAIAIANI

j@at. (o1




[4

:98ed

86/L1/80

86/80/S0

(2) 86/L1/€0

9)snl ] .tmn—m_o.kr WV yle]N

10/10/20 :(JL) 1oday [eul] Jo s1eq pardafolgd jusuny 66/1€/21 (A1) Hodoy [sulg Jo e parosfod [eniuf

“ust| xe1 §YJ 03 3193fqns - (s19s5% |[E pue Burp[ing) s1ut[) Areunaio A Aydinp---01 #dOdd TA

areq Jeygq mE_u—U
e Bunsol (B)1ve

(%) pauaAuo)) 10 (3) papd Areq

:SUEBN 9ISNL]

SASVD LASSV
LIOdTH ANV QIO T ALYEAd0dd ALV.LST TVNAIAIANI
I W04

sasop 7 ‘30p 1-—6 #d0Ud A
dnyoid Aaay) 0661---8 #dOUd T
ua] xey §yj 01 J02lqng

poomuiel 281030 ‘Aydany :JWeN Ise)
dieys ¥ preuoq :08pnr  SuQ 69TEV-L6 ‘ON 958D



000 86°01S LY 19ysues] Juusod |eutg LTL60TYSLE# 3008 01 Iajsuel], 10/0Z/€0
86°01S°LY ST8s ANVE NOYd A.0TY LSTIALNI BOLIDWLY JO Yueq 1 10/02/€0
€LTSY LY 05°2€9 19jsuel] spung yueg LTLOOTYSLEH 100V 0] Jgjsuei] 10/50/€0
£7°680°8t 09'98 JINVE WOYA A.05d LSTAALNI BdLawry jo yueg 1 10/82/20
€9°866°LY ¥8'101 0SE°T NEY 15a1U] BILIBWY JO Yueg] I 10/1€/10
647968 Ly 89°68 05¢°C Irey 51| BOLIDULY JO yueq 1 00/67/Z1
11°L08"Ly 00969 1ojsuel] spund jueg LTLO0TYSLEH 1OV O ojsuel] 00/v1/21
11°€05°8t ve'e6 0SE'T Aaey 1sa1aiu] BILIDWY jO juey 1 00/0€/11
LL 60V'8Y $$°001 0§£°T 1y 1sa1a] BOLISULY Jo suegq 11 00/1€/01
TT60E°8Y 06 1L1°9 1ojsuel], spunf sjueq LTLOOLYS LE# 10OV O) Jojsuel 00/£0/01
T 18b'vS se1ot 0S€°C Aagy 1sataup BOLIDWY JO yuey [ 00/62/60
LLGLEPS £1°801 0S€°T ey 1sa191y] BOLIBULY jO jueg 11 00/1£/80
YO 1LT' VS 16°L01 0SE°C ey 1s3193y] BOLIDULY JO yuegy 11 00/1€/L0
ELEIE VS £TY01 0S¢€°T ey I1sa1u] BOLIBWY jJo yuegq It 00/0€/90
0S°650°vS [4 448! 0S€°C ey 1sa1my] BOLISWY JO yueg I 00/1€/S0
80°St6'ES 68'96 0SE°C ey 1say] BOLIBWY JoO yueq 11 00/8¢/%0
61°8VRCS LO°LOT ANV WOYd A.0TY LSTAFLNI edLBWY Jo yuey 11 00/1¢/€0
T IbLiES L6°66 JINVE WOY4 d.05d LSTII.LNI BOLIbWY JO jueyqy 11 00/62/20
SU1v9'es 96°19 JINVE WOYA 40T LSTIALNI BOLIBWY JO jjueq 1l 00/1€/10
61°'6LS €SS 1IN
0007 ‘Atenuef 10J anp saxe} 10J €€ ¢ |§ SS9]
6661 0} soxey Auadolg Aunod 9y zyz 1§ S5
13[[3s O} §aB1BYD JUSWIB[NIAS T L6S°9$ ST £01SL X1 ‘uojue))
00°ZEP*19$ :sso10 696 X0d O d
61°6LS°€S 61°6L5°CS 4adoud [eayy/aes WOy spassold SNLE B 10RLSGY J1B1G 334 [4 00/¥0/10
000 MAVMAOL HONVIVEH
($) aouejeg ($) syuswissingsiq (%) susodacg uoyjdesuel] 3O uonduosaq WOl P3AIIIY / O] pied 0UIBJOY areq
JUNodoYy 10 Y23yD) uonoesuely,
L 9 < v £ 4 1
[i
:(arqeordde J1) puog syesedog
00°000°00¢€ $§  :(nwi) ases sad) puog 1axuelq 10/1Z/€0 Butpug ponad Jog
£697959-5,  ON Ul +ohedxe],
SONIAVS TVIINID 99¥0C8€SLE oquINN JunoddYy
BOLISWLY JO Yueg DuWeN jueg] poomJiel 3310900 ‘Aydinpy 1SWIeN IseD
*- 9ISNU], ‘MUeqSIaM "V BN SWEN 29)SnI], s¥a 69T€P-L6 ‘ON 3seD

1

:a8ed

@IODTY SLNTWISUNGSIA ANV SLAIADTY HSVD ALV.LISA
r4 4t (e X}




8€'1106S  § IeroL
000 ujJ suajsuel] 0
000 u] sjusunsnlpy 0
8¢ 110°6S § (|01,
8C°110°5S ¢ [=01gng
8€°110°6S NQ s1vjsueI] v
000 QO siwaunsnipy 61TEY'] sgunsogisasa) - G|
000 SHI?/YD 0 61°6LS'€S snsoda(y 1
000 piemlof aduejeqg 99$OTRESLE IUNOIDY
($) aouejeg ($) syuawasingsiy ($) susadaqg uonosesuet], 3O uondussaq WOl PeAldddy / OF pled 0UAIRJIY areq
JUNO3OY 10 y29YD) uonoesuet]
L 9 S v [4 1
R
((a1qeoiidde 31) puog areiedag
00°000°00E $ :(31u1] ased 1ad) puog 1ajue[g 10/12/€0 -Buipug poudd o4
€597959-5L  ON QI Aedxe]
SONIAVS TVIINID 99¥0T8ESLE HRIQUINN JUNOIDY
BOLSWY JO Yueqy :oweN yueg poomieH 281080 ‘Aydinpy :aweN as8)
o JIISNUL], “UeqSIdA 'V JIe]A DWEN 39)STU] Sy¥a 69ZEY-L6 :ON 958D
IODHTA SINTFWIASIYNLSIA ANV SLAIZDTY HSVD A1LV.LSA
198
. & 7 WHOA




0¥°005°L $

000
000
0¥'00S°L

leoL

nQ si9ysuel] 0
nQ siwawsnlpy 0
SNI3YD £

8ELIOSS § [e10L

8€°110°SS uJ sigysuel]
000 u] syusunsnipy
000 $ [erogng

000 s3unsoy 1satopuf
000 susodagq

000 piemio, aduejeq

LTLO0TYSLE WUNONY

£

{(srqeardde j1) puog aresedag
:(uwuy| ases 1ad) puog 1xuelg

00°000°00¢  $

ONIIDIHD TVHANTD LTLE60TYSLE
BOLIAWY JO yueqg
29ISNU], ‘UBQSIOM 'V HIBA

:a8eq

1I9QUUNN JUNOIDY
PweN jueg
ELINESSE )

IODTY SINAWISIYNGSIA ANV S.LAIADTA HSVD ALV.LSH

(B3 (O 11

86°01S'LY 86'01S'LY uNoIIY VAN Wol uf ogsuel], 99P0TBES LEH 100V WOL] 13)suel], 10/02/€0
8¥2SL XL ‘selieq
10/£T/T Parep 4apiQ tad €41 2ung ‘Aeavpred sejeq 11gL1
000 05°2e9 sasuadxg pue $33,] S,JUBJUNOIDY Auedwo)) 29 KojInp 01000 10/90/€0
0S°7¢9 05°7¢9 J9ysuel], spuny Jueg 99P0TBES LE#H 100V WOL) J9JSUBL], 10/50/£0
10€EL SEXSL ‘unsny
000 00°969 saxe], deisy 3DIAIDG BNUDATY [BUIAU] 01000 00/s1/C1
00'969 00969 13)suel ], spuny jueg 99P0Z8ESLEH 190V WOy IdJsuel], 00/71/21
STISL X1 ‘selleq
TTTH W1 AU_YS 0565
000 06'1L1°9 HEqQSIOM 'V eI 101000 00/40/01
06'1L1° 06'1L1°9 12jsuel] spungd Sueg 99P0OTBES LE#H# 100V tHOY J9gsuei], 00/£0/01
000 @MIVMYOL JONVIVEH
($) aouejeg ($) stuawasIngsi(y (¢$) susodaqg uondesuel} yO uonduossaq WOL] PAAIRY / O pred DUI3JY aeq
JUNOOOY 10 323yD) uonoesuel],
L 9 S 14 € [4 1

10/1Z/€0
£$9T959-SL

poomieH 931000 ‘Aydinpy
Sya 69Tev-L6

:Sulpug poHad 104
:oN (] toAedxe],

:oweN ase))
10N 958D



860IS'LY $

8L°11SC9

$

8€'110'SS
000
01'00S°L

asuejeq [B10] 19N

g0l

QO siojsuel],
1O suaunsnipy
$¥o3YH

14
0
€

9L'TTO011

3

8€110°SS

000

8€°110°SS

$

61Tl

61°6LS
000

139

=01

u] s1dJsuel]
U] syuaumsn(py

[eroqng
s3unsod 1sa2193uf

sysoda(g
paemio, Joueeq

v
0

S1

1

sjeo], uodsy

:
|
i
i



SCHEDULE B
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/94)

Total Receipts

62.864.19 25% of First $5,000
Less -5,000.00 (81,250 Maximum)
Balance $57.864.19 10% of Next $45,000
Less -45,000.00 (54,500 Maximum)
Balance $12,864.19 5% of Next $950,000
Less -950,000.00 (847,500 Maximum)
Balance 0.00 3% of Balance

TOTAL COMMISSION

UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

Photocopy/Duplication Expense
Legal Assistant

Miscellaneous Expense
PACER claims (imported)
Paralegal Expense

Postage

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

Records:

Trustee did not take possession of business or personal records of
the debtor.

Notice of intent to abandon books and records of debtor filed on




Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 97-43269 DRS
Debtor: Murphy, George Harwood

1. COMPUTATION OF COMPENSATION

Total disbursements to other than the debtor are:

Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 326, compensation is computed as follows: $62,864.19
$62,864.19 25% of First $5,000 $1,250.00

Less - $5,000.00 (81,250 Maximum)
Balance $57,864.19 10% of Next $45,000 $4,500.00

Less - $45,000.00 ($4,500 Maximum)
Balance $12,864.19 5% of Next $950,000 $643.21

Less - $12,864.19 (847,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 3% of Balance $0.00
TOTAL COMPENSATION CALCULATED: $6,393.21
Less Previously Paid Compensation: $0.00
TOTAL COMPENSATION REQUESTED: $6,393.21

2. TRUSTEE EXPENSES

The Trustee has incurred the following expenses:

03/04/99 PACER: PACER claims (imported) 1.49 @ 0.60 $0.89

09/20/99 MISC: Miscellaneous Expense 1.35 @ 0.60 $0.81
Print out claims register from PACER

09/20/99 PARA: Paralegal Expense 1.5 @ 65.00 $97.50

Review schedules, correspondence and pleadings; input properties,
claims, liens and exemptions in case summary

11/12/99 PARA: Paralegal Expense 1 @ 65.00 $65.00
Travel to courthouse to get a certified court order

01/04/00 PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2 @ 65.00 $13.00
Open bank account; prepare W-9 form; review file for tax identification
number

04/12/00 PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.3 @ 65.00 $19.50
Organize file and reconcile bank statements

07/15/00 PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.3 @ 65.00 $19.50
Organize file and reconcile bank statement

08/28/00 COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 35 pages @ 0.20 / page $7.00
Copy final fee application

08/28/00 POST: Postage 1 charge @ 3.30 / charge $3.30

COMPDETL Printed: 03/26/01 01:23 PM  Ver: 5.08f




Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 97-43269 DRS
Debtor: Murphy, George Harwood

Mail out final fee application

10/18/00 PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.3 @ 65.00 $19.50
Organize file and reconcile bank statements
11/07/00  COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 41 pages @ 0.20 / page $8.20
11/07/00 POST: Postage 1 1 @ 3.30/1 $3.30
12/15/00 COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 17 pages @ 0.20 / page $3.40
01/29/01 COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 64 pages @ 0.20 / page $12.80
01/29/01 LA: Legal Assistant 0.2 @ 50.00 $10.00
Letter to clerk; copy and mail out application to employ accountant
01/29/01 POST: Postage 1 @ 2.86 $2.86 e
01/29/01 POST: Postage 1 charge @ 6.80 / charge $6.80 !
02/23/01 LA: Legal Assistant 0.2 @ 50.00 $10.00
Cut check to accountant per order dated 2/23/01
03/15/01 LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 50.00 $15.00
Organize file and reconcile bank statements
03/21/01 COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 225 pages @ 0.20 / page $45.00 a
03/21/01 LA: Legal Assistant 2 @ 50.00 $100.00 E
Transfer funds; prepare final report and supplemental final report
03/21/01 POST: Postage 1 charge @ 35.00 / charge $35.00 i
Expense Summary _ i
COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 382 pages @ 0.20 / page $76.40 a
LA: Legal Assistant 2.7 @ 50.00 $135.00
MISC: Miscellaneous Expense 1.35 @ 0.60 $0.81
PACER: PACER claims (imported) 1.49 @ 0.60 $0.89
PARA: Paralegal Expense 3.6 @ 65.00 $234.00
POST: Postage 1 @ 2.86 $2.86 |
POST: Postage 1 1 @3.30/1 $3.30 i
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 3.30/ charge $3.30 g
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 6.80 / charge $6.80 %"
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 35.00 / charge $35.00
TOTAL EXPENSES CALCULATED: $498.36
Less Previously Paid Expenses: $0.00
TOTAL EXPENSES REQUESTED: $498.36
TOTAL EXPENSES AND COMPENSATION REQUESTED: $6,891.57
COMPDETL Printed: 03/26/01 01:23 PM  Ver: 5.08f i



Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 97-43269 DRS
Debtor: Murphy, George Harwood

DATED: 03/26/01

SIGNED‘L_O/ C TRUSTEE: Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee
5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222
Dallas, TX 75225

COMPDETL Printed: 03/26/01 01:223PM  Ver: 5.08f




SCHEDULE C

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

(1) ) (3) )
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ $ $ b

1. 11 US.C. Sec.507(a)(1)

Court Costs and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. 11 US.C. Sec.503(b)(1)(A)

Preservation of estate 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

A. Transportation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

B. Storage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

C. Wages 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

D. Estate Share FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

E. Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

F. Upkeep 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

G. Others (itemize) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. 11 US.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)

Post-Petition taxes and

related penalties 696.00 696.00 696.00 0.00
4. 11 US.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)

Compensation and

Reimbursement

A.Compensation of Trustee 6,393.21 6,393.21 0.00 6,393.21

B.Expenses of Trustee 498.36 498.36 0.00 498.36

C.Compensation of

Attorney to Trustee 6,171.90 6,171.90 6,171.90 0.00
D .Expenses of
Other Prof. 632.50 632.50 632.50 0.00

5. Court Special Charges

(Excess Notices) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6. U.S. Trustee fees 250.00 250.00 0.00 250.00
7. Other (list) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

A. Closing costs — sale of real property 4,970.92 4,970.92 4,970.92

TOTALS: $14.641.97 $14,641.97 $7,500.40 $7.141.57




SCHEDULE C-2

Expenses incurred in connection with the sale of real property — Gross sales price $61,432.00 $7.852.81
Title Insurance Policy $683.00
Escrow Fee $90.00
Realtor's Fee $3.085.92
Filing Fee/Document Preparation $512.00
Taxes (1998 and 1999; $13.33 not reflected on closing statement) $2.881.89




01410700 MON 10:46 FAX 8035675564 FREE STATE ABSTRACT @oo1
[ 3 1} ~. .
r

Free State Abstract & Title Co.
Michael W. Flowers & Celia C. Flowers, Owners
PHONE (903)567-5664 FAX (903)567-5564

P.O. Box 969
309 S. Buffalo Street
Canton, Texas 75103

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS LEGALLY
PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIALINFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE
OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED BELOW. IF THE RFEADER OF THIS
MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT
ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS TELECOPY IS
STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS TELECOPY IN ERROR,
PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL
MESSAGE TO US AT THE ADDRESS ABOVE VIA THE UNITED STATES POSTAL
SERVICE. THANK YOU!

DATE: \\\\?

TO: 2&!\_&-&—36 _

FAX NO: @a\‘ﬂevﬁzﬂa ~JUES
FROM: ® N\-%-m;

Total number of pages transmitted jncluding cover sheet: ’
If you do not receive all pages, please call (903) 567-5664

MESSAGE/COMMENTS

R=96%



v A. Settlement Statement

U.S. Department of Housing
and Urban Development

OMB No. 2502-0265 (Page 1)

B_Typeanfloan
—t—rr

1.0 FHA 2.0FmHA  3.® Conv Unins 6. File Number
4. 0VA 5.0 Conv Ins. 992952

7. Loan Number 8. Mortgage Ins Case Number
464202

C.Note:  This form is furnished to give you a statement of actual settlement costs. Amounts paid to and by the settlement agent are shown, ltems marked
“(p.0.¢.)" were paid outside Ihe closing; they arc shown here for informational purposes and are not included in the totals,

D. Name and Address of Borrower E. Name, Address, and Tax ID Number of Scller F. Name and Address of Lender
David Atkinson and wife, Melissa Atkinson Mark A. Weisbart, Bankruptcy Trustee for Farm Credit Bank of Texas
Route 2, Box 74 George H. Murphy
Canton, TX 75103 8117 Preston Road 700 Preson

Commans West

Dallas, TX 75228

Tax ID #

G. Property Location (Complete address, including legal description, if necessary)

77.701 Acres, Nugent, Q, No. 618, Van Zandt County

H. Setilement Agent Name, Address and Tax ID Number
Free State Abstract & Title Co.

309 South Buffalo

Canton, TX 75103-0969 Tax ID: 75-2739962

Place of Settiement I: Settlement Date
Free State Abstract & Title Co. 12727199

309 South Buffalo
Canton, TX 75103-0959

J. Summary of Borrower's Transaction

K. Summary of Sciler's Transaction

100. Gross Amount Due from Borrower

400. Gross Amount Due to Scller

101. Contract Sales Price §61,432.00 {401. Contract Saies Price $61,432.00
102. Personal Property 402. Personal Property
101. Settlement Charges to borrower 51,941.00 ]403.
104. . ) 404,
105. ‘ 405.
Adjustmeats for items paid by seller in advance Adjustments for items paid by scller in advance
106. City property taxes to 406. City property taxes to
107. County property taxes 1272799 o 1/1/00 $17.26 ]407. County property taxcs to
108. Annual assessments to 408. Annual assessments to
109. School property taxes to 409. School property taxes to
110. MUD Taxes w 410. MUD Taxes [
111. Other taxes o 411. Other taxes to
112, 412,
113 413,
114 414.
118, 415,
116. ( 416.
120. Gross Amount Due From Borrower $63,390.26 |420. Gross Amount Duc to Setler $61,432.00

200. Amounts Paid By Or in Behalf Of Borrower

500, Reductions in Amount Due to Seller

201. Deposit or earnest money §500.00

501. Excess Deposit

202. Principal amount of new loan(s} §54,100.00

502. Settlement Charges to Seller (line 1400) $6,597.02

203. Existing loan(s) taken subject to

503. Existing Loan(s) Taken Subject to

204. Commitment fee

504, Payoff of first mortgage loan

205. 505. PayofT of second morigage loan
206. 506.
207. 507,
208. 508.
209. 509.
Adjustments for itcms unpaid by seller Adjustments for items unpaid by sefier
210. City property taxes [ $10. City property taxes to
211, County property taxes o 511. County property taxes 11199 10 1227199 $1.24246
212. Annual assessments 0 $12. Annual assessments to
213. School property taxes o 513. School property taxes 1o
214, MUD Taxes to S14. MUD Taxes ]
215. Other taxes 5] $18. Other taxes 10
216. 516.
217, 517, N
218 518,
219. 519.
220. Total Paid By/For Borrower $54,600,00 {520. Total Reduction Amount Due Selter §7,839.48

300. Cash At Settlement From/To Borrower

600. Cash At Settlement To/From Seller

301. Gross Amount due from borrower (line 120) $63,390.26 |601. Gross Amount dug to selier (line 420) $61,432.00
302. Less amounts paid by/for borrower (line 220) $54,600.00 |602. Less reductions in amt. due seller (line 520) $7.839.48
303. Cash From Borrower $8.790.26 |503. Cash To Selier $51.592.52

Previous Cdition is Obsolcte

e e €

HUD-1 (3M1)

e e



GF: 992952

L. Settlement Charges

700. Total Sales/Broker's Commission based on price $61,432.00 @6% =$3,685.92
Division of Commission (line 700) as follows: Paid From Paid From
Borrower's Seller's

701, $3,685.92 to  Coldwell Banker: Anderson Realtors Funds at Funds at
702, $0.00 o Seitlement Settlement
703. Commission Paid at Settl $3,685.92
800, Items Payablc in Connection with Loan

801. Loan Origination Fee to

802. Loan Discount to

803. Appraisal Fee 1o

804, Credit Report 10

805. Lender's Inspection Fee to

806. Mortgage Insurance Application 10

807. Assumption Fee 10

808. Purchase Stock in Association to  Farm Credit Bank of Texas 51,085.00

809. Association Closed Loan Fee to  Farm Credit Bank of Texas $541.00
810. Loan Processing Fee o Farm Credit Bank of Texas $100.00
900, Items Required by Lender To Be Paid in Advance
901. Interest from o @ $0.00 /day
902, Morgage Insurance Premium for months 10
903. Hazard Insurance Premium for years 1o
1000. Reserves Deposited With Lender

1001. Hazard insurance months @ per month

1002. Mortgage insurance months @ per month

1003. City property taxes months @ per month

1004. County property taxes months @ per month

1005. Annual assessments months @ . per month

1006. School property taxes months @ per month

1007. MUD Taxes months @ per month

1008. Other taxes months @ per month

1011, Aggregate Adjustment
1100. Title Charges
1101. Settlement or closing fee to

1102. Abstract or title search 10

1103. Title examination 10

1104, Title insurance binder (0

1105. Document preparati 10 Dan Anderson $450.00
1106. Notary fees 10

1107. Attorney's fees to

(includes above items b

1108. Title insurance to _ Free State Abstract and Title Company $100.00 $683.00
(includes above items numb '

1109. Lender's coverage §54,100.00/5100.00

1110. Owner's coverage $61,432.00/5683.00
1111. Escrow fee 1o Free State Abstract and Title Company $75.00 $90.00
1200. Government Recording and Transfer Charges

1201. Recording fees Deed $21.00 _: Mortgage $19.00 ; Releases $17.00 $40.00 $17.00
1202. City/county tax/stamp Deed , Mortgage to

1203. State tax/stamps Deed . Mortgage to

1204. Tax certificates to  Free State Abstract and Title Company $30.00
1205. Record Easement to  Free State Abstract and Title Company 515.00
1300 Additional Settlement Charges

1301, Survey 10

1302. Pest inspection 10

1303. 1998 Taxes Due to  Van Zandt County Appraisal District $1,626.10
1400. Total Settlement Charges (enter gwlines 103, Section J and §02, Section K) $1,941.00 36,597.02

SETTLEMENT AGENT CERTIFICATION
The HUD-1 Settiement Statement which [ have prepared is a true and accurate
account of this uansactionﬂ&ve\caused the funds to be disbursed in
3

Warning: It is 8 crime to knowingly mak en 3

on this or eny other similar form. Penalties upon c8nviction can include a fine

gnd imprigogmcm. For details sec: Title 18 U.S. Code Section 1001 and
ection 1010.

Previous Edition Obsolete

HUR?, Béttiement Statement and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is a true and sccurate statcment of all receipts and
pdupr’0r by me in this transaction, I further certify that | have received a completed copy of pages 1,2 and 3 of this HUD-1

W!bm, Bm%«ge H. Murphy
CA.

by

Seller's Taxpayer Identification Number Solicitation and Certification
You are required by law {0 provide the Settlement Agent named above with
ur correct taxpayer identification number. If you do not provide the
cttlement Agent with your correct taxpayer identification number, you may be
subject to civil or criminal penaltics imposcd by law. Under Pengltics of
perjury, I certify that the number shown on this statement is my correct
taxpayer identification sumber.

Sclier's Signature Date

HUD-1 (381)




SCHEDULE D
SECURED CLAIMS
Claim Amount Amount Not Amount
No. Claimed Determined Allowed
Unscheduled — Van $2,881.90 _ $2,881.89
Zandt County ad
valorem taxes

Previously
Paid
$2,881.89

Due
-0-

IDENTIFICATION OF SECURED PARTIES AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No.

Name of Creditor

]
1
!

T T

e

T i——

e R A5



SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES IN THE
FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

(1) () (3) 4)
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
b $ $ $

1. For Credit extended

Sec. 364(a)(1) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. Claims from failure

of "adequate protection"

Sec. 307(a)(b) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. "Gap Claims"

Sec. 507(a)(2) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4, Wages, etc.

Sec. 507(a)(3) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5. Contributions to

benefit plans

Sec. 507(a)}(4) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6. Consumer deposits

Sec. 507(a)(6) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7. Alimony/Child Support

Sec. 507(a)(7) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8. Taxes

Sec. 507(a)(8) 377,352.59 377,352.59 $0.00 377,352.59
9. Other: No Basis

TOTALS: $377.352.59 $377.352.59 $0.00 $377.352.59
PRIORITY PARTIES AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No. Name of Creditor
2 Internal Revenue Service 1 Texas Workforce Commission

FILED UNSECURED CLAIMS TOTAL: $669.340.04
SUBORDINATE UNSECURED CLAIM: $




EXHIBIT A
ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Case Number: 97-43269 Date: March 26, 2001

Debtor Name: Murphy, George Harwood

Page 1
Claim Class Sequence

CREGISTR

Code# Creditor Name & Address Claim Class Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance
4 UNITED STATES TRUSTEE Administrative $250.00 $0.00 $250.00
134 110 N. COLLEGE AVENUE g ;
134 ROOM 300

_ TYLER TX 75702
0 Mark A. Weisbart Administrative $6,171.90 $6,171.90 $0.00
221 5950 Sherry Ln., #222 Atty Fees $5,792.50
222 Dallas, TX 75225 Exp. $379.40
0 Internal Revenue Service Administrative $696.00 $696.00 $0.00
260 Austin, Texas 73301
220
0 Mulloy & Company Administrative $632.50 $632.50 $0.00
231 17311 Dallas Parkway, Suite 173
ﬁ233 Dallas, TX 75248
1 TEXAS WORKFORCE COMMISSION Priority $570.50 $0.00 $570.50
300 TWC BUILDING s
300 AUSTIN, TX
2B DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY Priority $369,529.28 $0.00 $369,529.28
300 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE g
300 1100 COMMERCE STREET
STOP 5029 DAL
DALLAS, TX 75242
2A DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY Unsecured $485,712.38 $0.00 $485,712.38
400 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE g
400 1100 COMMERCE STREET
STOP 5029 DAL
| DALLAS, TX 75242
3 CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE Unsecured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
CORP Order disallowing
0009626029
200 OLD WILSON BRIDGE ROAD
WORTHINGTON OH 43085
Case Totals: $863,562.56 $7,500.40 $856,062.16
Code #: Trustee's Claim Number, Priority Code, Claim Type
Printed: 03/26/01 01:20PM  Ver: 5.08f



-
T

Eastern District of Texas
CLAIMS REGISTER

11/02/99 Last Date to File Claims: 08/17/98 97-43269 drs Page
Last Date to File Claims for Governmental Unit: 11/04/98 1
George Harwood Murphy

- - T s =S R R SE A NS W En G A e e S SR N OB M Am SN MR T Gm S W S AP B Ue e A e e e e e e G e e e e S N B W MM A W Ge Sm e e dm R e e de b o e e L

Name and Address of Claimant Amount of Claims Remarks I
Filed and Allowed ; !
No: 1 Filed: 12/17/97 Filed Amt: |
570.50 s

Texas Workforce Commission
TWC Building

Austin, TX
No: 2 Filed: 01/09/98 Filed Amt:
485,712.38 g
Department of the Treasury 183,057.16 s
Internal Revenue Service 186,472.12 t
1100 Commerce Street 855,241.65 Total
Stop 5029 DAL
Dallas, TX 75242
No: 3 Filed: 01/14/98 Filed Amt:
: 4,192.25 s
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corp
0009626029
200 01d Wilson Bridge Road
Worthington OH 43085
No: 4 Filed: 04/09/98 Filed Amt:
250.00 g
United States Trustee O - cthn
110 N. College Avenue
Room 300

Tyler TX 75702

£




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS TNFER23 Al
SHERMAN DIVISION e .
..U "l
IN RE;: ué { :
Case No. 97- mdu ey |

MURPHY, GEOR WOOD,
Cgﬁﬁ Chapter 7

N U N U

Debtor.

FEB 26 2001

ORDER APPROVING
FIRST AND FINAL APPLICATION OF TRUSTEE’S ACCOUNTANT
FOR PAYMENT OF FEES AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES
Came on to be heard the Trustee’s First and Final Application of Trustee’s
Accountant for Payment of Fees and Reimbursement of Expenses and, after
appropriate notice and opportunity for hearing, the Court finds the Application
should be approved. Therefore, it is

ORDERED that Mulloy & Co. is awarded fees of $607.50 and expenses of

$25.00.

DATED:M&/J%_W 7
/I
Hon. Donald R. Sharp §

U. S. Bankruptcy Judge



FILED
‘f:u Bﬁ..*éli:»“-.:,'ﬁ?%‘:' |
ARTTIR e
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT | |
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 00DEC-5 PH
SHERMAN DIVISION SLERLLS Banaa
< COURT
IN RE: §
§ BY_..:E Eg@ DEPI)
GEORGE HARWOOD MURPHY, § CASE NO. 97-43269 |
§ Chapter 7 |
DEBTOR. § 0 D o
ORDER GRANTING E E
MOTION TO PAY ESTATE TAXES DEC 6 2000 é

ON THIS DAY CAME ON FOR CONSIDERATION the Motion to Pay Estate
Taxes (the “Motion”) filed by Mark A. Weisbart, éhapter 7 Trustee. Upon
consideration of the Motion, it is hereby Z

ORDERED that the Motion is hereby granted; and it is further |

ORDERED that the Trustee is authorized to pay the estate taxes to the IRS,

not to exceed $1,000.00. |
DATED: Lcannedn. & 27y |

Gttt 2L
HON. DONALD R. SHARP

U.S. BANKRUPTCY JUDGE



{.

L] { (.
Y A \l‘f’é%E[}*\l
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT': s 7. 1: Li-hr i)
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS o
SHERMAN DIVISION 2080 SEP 29 AM10: 30 |
INRE: g CLERK, U.5, BANKRUPTC f
s EOD
GEORGE HARWOOD MURPHY, § CASE NO. 97-432B9TY
§ SEp 292000 Chapter 7
DEBTOR. §
ORDER APPROVING
FINAL APPLICATION OF TRUSTEE’S COUNSEL
FOR PA OF FEES AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES
Came on to be heard the Trustee’s Final Application of Trustee’s Counsel for

Payment of Fees and Reimbursement of Expenses and, after appropriate notice

and opportunity for hearing, the Court finds the Application should be approved.

Therefore, it is

ORDERED that Malouf, Lynch, Jackson, Kessler & Collins (including

Mark A. Weisbart) are awarded fees of $5,792.50 and expenses of $379.40.

DATEDZ,MW
Hon. Donald R. Sharp VZ‘-

U. S. Bankruptcy Judge




| claims, including the pufpé}ted lien of Abrams Centre National Bank, shall attach

L)
l‘f ToY oopn
: ‘*T‘. 33,’3,5" rT r?cu?\]:
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURES EC -8 P4 |: 3
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS )
SHERMAN DIVISION R *-'-;bg-*ti‘f\fe.'J:-;rcy
A ( H
IN RE: § 3‘1'_(@%::7\'
§ .
GEORGE HARWOOD MURPHY, § E O D CASE NO. 97-43269
§ Chapter 7
DEBTOR. s DECpg 1999
ORDER

APPROVING SUPPLEMENTAL MOTION TO SELL PROPERTY

ON THIS DAY CAME ON FOR CONSIDERATION the Supplemental Motion
to Sell Property filed by Mark A. Weisbart, Chapter 7 Trustee (the “Supplemental
Motion”). Upon consideration of the Motion, and finding no objections thereto, it
is the opinion of this Court that the Motion should be APPROVED.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED, that:

1.  Pursuant to the contract attached to the Supplemental Motion as
Exhibit “A”, the Trustee is authorized to sell the property described in the
Supplemental Motion to David and Melissa Atkinson free and clear of all liens and
claims, including the purported lien of Abrams Centre National Bank (bug subject
to easements or resu'icg'ons that run with the land), and that all such liefs and
to the sales proceeds.

2.  The Trustee is authorized to execute all documents necessary to
consurﬁr;lnatc the closing of this sale.

3. The Trustee is authorized, without further order of the Court, to pay

all normal closing costs, taxes (including but not limited to ad valorem taxes), and .

expenses that become due in connection with the closing. %



: 4, The Trustee is authorized, without further order of the Court, to pay

Coldwell Banker’s commission of six percent (6%) of the purchase price, due

under the Listing Agreement as approved by the court, at closing.

DATED: wﬁﬁz

HON. DONALD R. SHARP
U.S. BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

A True Copy 1 Certify
Jaires D. TO!(Oph Clertk
U.S. Banlauptcy Coust

wwm




5t PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number: 9743269 Page 1 Date: March 26, 2001
Debtor Name: Murphy, George Harwood

Claim#  Payee Name Class  Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
Beginning Balance $47,510.98
Mark A, Weisbart, Trustee - Fees  Admin $6,393.21 $0.00 $6,393.21 $6,393.21 $41,117.77
COMPENSATION
Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee - Exp ~ Admin $498.36 $0.00 $498.36 $498.36 $40,619.41
EXPENSES
4 UNITED STATES TRUSTEE Admin 134 $250.00 $0.00 $250.00 $250.00 $40,369.41
0 Mark A. Weisbart Admin 221 $6,171.90 $6,171.90 $0.00 $0.00 $40,369.41
0 Mulloy & Company Admin 231 $632.50 $632.50 $0.00 $0.00 $40,369.41
0 Intemal Revenue Service Admin 260 $696.00 $696.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,369.41
1 TEXAS WORKFORCE Priority 300 $570.50 $0.00 $570.50 $62.23 $40,307.18
COMMISSION
2B DEPARTMENT OF THE _ Priority 300 $369,529.28 $0.00 $369,529.28 $40,307.18 $0.00
TREASURY
2A DEPARTMENT OF THE Unsec 400 $485,712.38 $0.00 $485,712.38 $0.00 $0.00
TREASURY
<< Totals >> $870,454.13 $7,500.40 $862,953.73 $47,510.98 $0.00

Proposed distribution is dependent on the Court's rulings on administrative expenses, contest of claims, and/or objections made to this
proposed distribution.

PROPDIST Printed: 03/26/01 01:23 PM  Ver: 5.08f




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
INRE §
Murphy, George Harwood §
§ CASE NO. 97-43269-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). §

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned Trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States Trustee this Report of Proposed
Final Distributions.

1. The Court has entered Orders which have become final, and which dispose of all Objections to Claims, all objections to the
Trustee's Final Report, all Applications for Compensation, and all other matters which must be determined by the Court
before final distribution can be made.

2. The Trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows, and will make such distribution unless
written objection thereto is made, filed and served on the Trustee and on the United States Trustee.
1. BALANCE ON HAND $47,510.98
2. ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $7,141.57
TO BE PAID *(NOTE)
3. SECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $0.00
*(NOTE)
4. PRIORITY CLAIMS TO BE PAID $40,369.41
*(NOTE)
5. UNSECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $0.00
*(NOTE)
6. OTHER DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE $0.00
PAID *(NOTE)
7. TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE MADE $47,510.98
(SUM OF LINES 2 THROUGH 6)
8. ZERO BALANCE AFTER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS $0.00

(LINE 1 LESS LINE 7)

*(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF PAYEES AND AMOUNTS)

Date: J-26~0l 1“2 ~ ’—Q

Mark A. Weisbart
Chapter 7 Trustee




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT K
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
_SHERMAN _DIVISION

IN RE: GEORGE MURPHY /" BANKRUPTCY CASE: 97-43269
/
/ CHAPTER7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee's Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available [or public
inspection at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the
trustee’s office whose name and address is as follows:

MARK WEISBART 5950 SHERRY LANE__SUITE 222 DALLAS, TX 75225

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed: ‘

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested é
MARK WEISBART 6393.21 498.36
Trustee

Attomey for Trustee

R e,

U. S. Bankruptcy Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:

R

Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$ 62864.19 $ 1535321 $47510.98

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$377352.59 . general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of § 669340.04

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

S T PR

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions i
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address .
within 30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the
Report and Applications without hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
INRE §
Murphy, George Harwood §
§ CASE NO. 97-43269-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). §

ORDER APPROVING TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT
AND ALLOWING COMPENSATION

The Trustee has filed a Final Report along with Applications for Compensation and a Report of Proposed Distribution.
Notice of the filing of such Final Report and Applications were given to the creditors in this proceeding and any objections, if filed,
have been resolved. After having reviewed said Final Report and Applications, it hereby ordered that the Final Report is approved and
trustee is authorized to make disbursements with his Report of Proposed Distribution and as described below:
L. Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee, is allowed compensation of $6,393.21, of which $0.00 has previously been paid.

2. Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee, is allowed reimbursement of $498.36, of which $0.00 has previously been paid.

Date:

HONORABLE Donald R. Sharp
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE




